	<del></del>		<u>:</u>	<del></del>				
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office			
Aic	xanuria, v A. 22313-1430		Att	torney Docket No.	<u>141796</u>			
	ase record the attached document.  al number of pages including cover sheet, att	tachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Kazuo ISHIZAKI (2) Yoshitaka SASAKI (3) Hironori ARAKI (4) Hiroyuki ITO (5) Shigeki TANEMURA (6) Cherng-Chyi HAN  B. Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? es ⊠ No	HEAD 678 S. MILPI 95035	HILLVIEW D TAS, CA U.S.A. al name(s) & addres	OLOGIES, INC. R.			
3.		erger ange of Name - ALL						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/457,090	<u>0</u>	B. Patent No	0.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING MAGNETIC HEAD FOR PERPENDICULAR MAGNETIC RECORDING INCLUDING TWO SIDE SHIELDS							
5,	Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6 Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7 Please cha total fee (3	arge Deposit Acc 37 CFR 3,41) in the	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			rpayment or charge at number 15-0461	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Patrick T. Muffo, Registration No. 60,342			and any attached c July 7, 2009	opy is a true copy of the			

PATENT

REEL: 022925 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 07/07/2009** 

## ASSIGNMENT

			(1)	Kazuo ISHIZAKI	(5)	Shigeki TANEMURA			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yoshitaka SASAKI	(6)	Cherng-Chyi HAN				
	Name(s) of Inventor(	s)	(3)	Hironori ARAKI	(7)				
			(4)	Hiroyuki ITO	(8)				
			-	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee (9) He			Headway Technologies, In	IC,				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
		the enti inventi continu extensi	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(11)	METHOD OF MANUFACTU	RING MAGNET	TIC HEAD FOR PERPENDICULAR			
				MAGNETIC RECORDING IN	ICLUDING TWO	O SIDE SHIELDS			
			(Attori	(Attorney Docket No. 141796 )					
				for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12) Insert Date of Signing of (12) on June 19, 2009 - ALL Application									
(13)	Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber <u>12/457</u>	7,090			
	Identification filed application		filed	June 1, 2009					
applicate any applithe Assi claims of reexami	applications for a constant patents  2) Each unde lication or contingnee in every wards and the contingnee in Each unde to the Cach unde patents agrant of the United States.	the invention as the Assigned agreemation or day possible is resigned agreems agreems agreems agreems agreems agreems agreems agreems authous authous agreems	n, and any gree to exect ivision the secto exect on all Converses to perfected States from said grown said grown said.	patent(s) issuing thereon, and aldeem necessary.  ute all papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue apply the papers and going forward we ute all papers and documents and patent or Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned.	lso to execute se section with any in plication based to ith such interfer dependent of single property or s	et which may be necessary in connection with			
	es that this assig	gnment is bi	nding on l	nim and his heirs, successors, ass	signs and legal r	epresentatives.			
	,	e necessary		-	•	to insert on this assignment any further d States Patent and Trademark Office for			
		•	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unde	ersigned name(s).			
Date	June 3	19, 20	09	Inventor Signature	Mayor	Wayles (SEAL)			
Date	June 1	19, 20	09	Inventor Signature	2020	etotod Samle (SEAL)			
Date	June 1	19, 20	09	Inventor Signature	Hymi	(SEAL)			
Date .	June 1			Inventor Signature	Kon	(SEAL)			
Date .	June 1		09	Inventor Signature	-Shope	SEAL)			
Date	June 1	9, 20	09	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date _				Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
If neithe				signed before: (a) a Notary Publ ast two witnesses who also sign l	heгe:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.			
Date	June 1		_	Witness	Kata	umi Karnyu			
Date _	June 1	.9, 20	09	Witness	Lei	ho abe			

PATENT REEL: 022925 FRAME: 0178